SWIVEL #
RIGID #
2-1/2 1-3/4 DURAPLAS (POLYOLEFIN)
DURAPLAS (POLYOLEFIN)
OILLESS
ROLLER
400 2-3/8 3-1/2 WC5625-**-XDPO
WC5625-**-XDP-RB-Z

WHEEL
FASTENERS FOR WC 5600 SERIES
TYPE CODE SIZE
TOP PLATE
01
OVERALL SIZE:                      2-1/2 x 3-5/8
BOLT HOLE PATTERN:        1-3/4 x 2-7/8 SLOTTED TO 3
ATTACHING BOLT SIZE:     5/16
TOP PLATE
02
OVERALL SIZE:                      3-3/4 x 4-1/2
BOLT HOLE PATTERN:        2-5/8 x 3-5/8 SLOTTED TO 3 x 3
ATTACHING BOLT SIZE:     3/8
TOP PLATE
03
OVERALL SIZE:                      3-1/8 x 4-1/8
BOLT HOLE PATTERN:        1-3/4 x 3 to 2-3/8 x 3-3/8
ATTACHING BOLT SIZE:     3/8
TOP PLATE (DIAMOND SHAPE)
STANDARD INVERT PLATE. SL, TG & LOWER RACEWAY METAL
DUSTCOVER COME STANDARD WITH D4 PLATE.
D4
OVERALL SIZE:                      4-5/16 x 3
BOLT HOLE PATTERN:        3-1/2 ON CENTER
ATTACHING BOLT SIZE:     7/16
TOP PLATE
07
OVERALL SIZE:                     3-1/2 x 3-1/2
BOLT HOLE PATTERN:       2-5/8 x 2-5/8 TO 2-3/4 x 2-3/4
ATTACHING BOLT SIZE:    5/16
GRIP RING STEM
14CDH 1.48 x 3 WITH TWO GRIP RINGS (TOP & BOTTOM)
AND A  5/16 CROSS DRILLED HOLE 1-5/16 UP
THREADED STEM
21
22
24
25
34134
34PT
A-B x C
1/2-13 x 1
1/2-13 x 1-1/2
5/8-11 x 1-3/4
1/2-13 x 1-3/4
3/4-10 x 1-3/4
THREADED FOR 3/4 PIPE COUPLING x 3/4 LONG
ROUND STEM 33 1 x 2-7/16 WITH A 13/32 CROSS DRILLED HOLE, 1” UP
WC 5600 SERIES
INVERTED AIRLINE STYLE CASTER
PART# WC 5630-D4-XDPB-TG-SL
3”
4-5/16”
-D4-
TOP PLATE 3-1/2”
C
A
B
(TPI)
4-1/8” 3-3/8” 3”
3-1/8”
2-3/8”
1-3/4”
-03-
TOP PLATE
-01-
TOP PLATE
2-1/2”
1-3/4”